

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 11010 OF 2025

Anusaya Baliram Gaikwad W/o Late ShriPETITIONER
Baliram Ananda Gaikwad

V/S

Union Of India The SecretaryRESPONDENT

Mr. Himanshu Kode a/w Janhavi Karnik, Advocate for the
Petitioner,

Mr. Neel Helekar a/w Aniruddha A Garge, Advocate for UOI.

Mr. Hafeezur Rahman, Advocate for R 2 and 3.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE
&
HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR
GOKHALE, JJ**

DATE : 17th April, 2025

P.C. :

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the appropriate Court.

(ASSOCIATE)