

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 11010 OF 2025**

Anusaya Baliram Gaikwad

W/o Late Shri Baliram Ananda Gaikwad

...Petitioner

Versus

Union of India The Secretary

...Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.11027 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.11094 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.11107 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.11119 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.11313 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.11337 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.11350 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.11377 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.11383 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) 11390 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.736 OF 2021
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.17560 OF 2025

Mr. Himanshu V. Kode for Petitioner.

Mr. Neel Helekar a/w Mr. Aniruddha A. Garge for the Respondent Nos.1
and 4.

Mr. Hafeezur Rahman (Thr. VC) for Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

**CORAM : R. I. CHAGLA AND
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.**

DATED : 24th MARCH, 2026

PC:-

1. The learned counsel for the Respondent Nos.2 and 3 states that notice had not been given to the Respondents by the Petitioner when the matter had been circulated for today's date. He has sought for time to file additional affidavits-in-replies to all the Writ Petitions. The Respondent Nos.2 and 3 shall file additional affidavits-in-replies by tomorrow i.e. 25 March 2026.
2. Place the Writ Petitions for consideration on 30 March 2026 High on Board.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]